

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4458/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in CMWP No. 51723/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAYATRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M.D., HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(Alongwith the record of S.L.P.(C) No.2637/2007)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

Court Master (Vijay Aggaarwal)
 AR-cum-PS

(Neena Verma)